
PENN NATIONAL - October 4, 2011 - Race 2
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW2 6MX) Claiming Price: $4,000
One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Wee Thunder - 1:39.60 - July 13, 1996)
Purse: $12,000
Available Money: $12,000
Value of Race: $12,000 1st $7,200, 2nd $2,400, 3rd $1,320, 4th $720, 5th $360
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 6:33 Start: Good for all except 7

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
10Sep11 8PEN1

2Sep11 6PEN4

8Aug11 7PEN7

16Sep11 2LRL5

2Sep11 6PEN6

24Jun11 4PEN7

10Sep11 6PEN6

26Aug11 7RD4

27Aug11 7PEN7

9
7
5
4
6
3
2
8
1

Banker Bailout (Potts, Clinton)
Ginnygin (Madrigal, Jr., Rodrigo)
Full Queen (Baker, Christopher)
Outrageous Sadie (Cora, David)
Starfromafar (Rispoli, Matthew)
Waimea Bay (Strunk-Micklos, Erika)
Read Richies Notes (Groth, Anthony)
Miss Doctor Ty (Whitney, Dana)
Silver Partner (Rodriguez, Angel)

122
120
119
119
119
119
119
119
119

L f
L b
L b
L f
L b
L
L b
L f
L

9
7
5
4
6
3
2
8
1

6
4
9
3
1
2
7
5
8

84

21/2

9
4Head

71

1Head

3Head

61/2

5Head

84

2Head

9
42 1/2

71/2

6Head

1Head

5Head

31/2

5Head

11

8Head

22

4Head

71/2

64

9
31 1/2

2Head

11/2

52 1/2

33

42

6Head

73

9
82

12 3/4

22

31

43/4

53 1/2

63/4

77

81 1/2

9

4.00
11.00
20.70
3.40

35.40
33.30
3.90

2.20*
10.20

drew off late, driving
stumbled start
best stride late
late bid, tired
lacked late response
faded
faltered
tired
flattened out

Fractional Times: 23.55 47.45 1:12.59 1:40.25 Final Time: 1:44.76
Split Times: (23:90) (25:14) (27:66) (4:51)
Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner: Banker Bailout, Bay Filly, by Ministers Wild Cat out of Personal Bankers, by Personal Flag. Foaled Feb 25, 2007 in California.
Breeder: Tommy Town Thoroughbreds, LLC. Winning Owner: Timothy K. Chase

Claiming Prices: 9 - Banker Bailout: $4,000; 7 - Ginnygin: $4,000; 5 - Full Queen: $4,000; 4 - Outrageous Sadie: $4,000; 6 - Starfromafar:
$4,000; 3 - Waimea Bay: $4,000; 2 - Read Richies Notes: $4,000; 8 - Miss Doctor Ty: $4,000; 1 - Silver Partner: $4,000;

Total WPS Pool: $29,576
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

9 Banker Bailout 10.00 5.60 5.20
7 Ginnygin 11.60 10.80
5 Full Queen 10.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 9-7 72.60 28,375
$2.00 Trifecta 9-7-5 855.00 20,936
$2.00 Daily Double 4-9 71.60 12,666
$2.00 Superfecta 9-7-5-4 3,624.80 9,284

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

9 Banker Bailout 6 82 1/2 84 54 1/2 21/2 12 3/4

7 Ginnygin 4 2Head 2Head 11 11/2 22 3/4

5 Full Queen 9 96 1/2 98 89 1/4 55 1/2 34 3/4

4 Outrageous Sadie 3 43/4 43/4 21 31/2 45 3/4

6 Starfromafar 1 71 1/2 73 1/2 44 1/2 43 1/2 56 1/2

3 Waimea Bay 2 1Head 63 1/4 78 3/4 68 610

2 Read Richies Notes 7 31/2 1Head 64 3/4 78 1/4 710 3/4

8 Miss Doctor Ty 5 61 53 1/4 99 1/4 913 1/4 817 3/4

1 Silver Partner 8 53/4 3Head 33 811 1/4 919 1/4

Trainers: 9 - Chase, Timothy; 7 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 5 - Servideo, Robert; 4 - Rogers, J.; 6 - Albright, George; 3 - Wolfe, Jr., Robert; 2 - Reagan, Norman;
8 - Woodard, Joe; 1 - Kravets, Bruce

Owners: 9 -Timothy K. Chase; 7 - Bush Racing Stable; 5 - Zanek Stable; 4 -J. Michael Rogers; 6 - Chessmate Thoroughbreds International LLC; 3
-Marcia L. Wolfe; 2 -Marcus D. Rodriguez; 8 - Hays, Billy, Donna and Justin; 1 - Stevark Stable, Inc.;

Footnotes
BANKER BAILOUT was never far back, raced along the inside on the last turn then angled outward and drew off late while under urging. GINNYGIN
stumbled at the start, then vied for the early lead and drew clear on the far turn but was outfinished in the final yards. FULL QUEEN was slow early, raced
along the two path on the second turn, then found her best stride late. OUTRAGEOUS SADIE was close up and two wide on the second turn, then made a
late bid but tired from earlier efforts. STARFROMAFAR was close up early, raced three wide on the second turn, then lacked a late response. WAIMEA BAY
vied for the early lead, was through after a half and faded on the far turn. READ RICHIES NOTES stalked the pace and reached contention early, was two
wide on the last turn then faltered. MISS DOCTOR TY was close up early, raced two wide on the second turn while tiring. SILVER PARTNER vied for the
early lead, raced inside on the far turn then flattened out.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=10/04/2011&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=10/04/2011&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR

