## PENN NATIONAL - October 4, 2011 - Race 2

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW2 6MX) Claiming Price: \$4,000

One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Wee Thunder - 1:39.60 - July 13, 1996)

Purse: \$12,000

Available Money: \$12,000

Value of Race: \$12,000 1st \$7,200, 2nd \$2,400, 3rd \$1,320, 4th \$720, 5th \$360

Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 6:33 Start: Good for all except 7





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
10Sep11 8PEN1	9	Banker Bailout (Potts, Clinton)	122	Lf	9	6	8 <sup>4</sup>	8 <sup>4</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	4.00	drew off late, driving
2Sep11 <sup>6</sup> PEN <sup>4</sup>	7	Ginnygin (Madrigal, Jr., Rodrigo)	120	Lb	7	4	$2^{1/2}$	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	11.00	stumbled start
8Aug11 <sup>7</sup> PEN <sup>7</sup>	5	Full Queen (Baker, Christopher)	119	Lb	5	9	9	9	8 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	20.70	best stride late
16Sep11 <sup>2</sup> LRL <sup>5</sup>	4	Outrageous Sadie (Cora, David)	119	Lf	4	3	4 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	2 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>3/4</sup>	3.40	late bid, tired
2Sep11 <sup>6</sup> PEN <sup>6</sup>	6	Starfromafar (Rispoli, Matthew)	119	Lb	6	1	7 <sup>1</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	35.40	lacked late response
24Jun11 <sup>4</sup> PEN <sup>7</sup>	3	Waimea Bay (Strunk-Micklos, Erika)	119	L	3	2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	$6^{3/4}$	33.30	faded
10Sep11 <sup>6</sup> PEN <sup>6</sup>	2	Read Richies Notes (Groth, Anthony)	119	Lb	2	7	3 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>4</sup>	7 <sup>3</sup>	7 <sup>7</sup>	3.90	faltered
26Aug11 <sup>7</sup> RD <sup>4</sup>	8	Miss Doctor Ty (Whitney, Dana)	119	Lf	8	5	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	9	9	8 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2.20*	tired
27Aug11 <sup>7</sup> PEN <sup>7</sup>	1	Silver Partner (Rodriguez, Angel)	119	L	1	8	5 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>2</sup>	9	10.20	flattened out

Fractional Times: 23.55 47.45 1:12.59 1:40.25 Final Time: 1:44.76

**Split Times:** (23:90) (25:14) (27:66) (4:51)

Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner: Banker Bailout, Bay Filly, by Ministers Wild Cat out of Personal Bankers, by Personal Flag. Foaled Feb 25, 2007 in California.

Breeder: Tommy Town Thoroughbreds, LLC. Winning Owner: Timothy K. Chase

Claiming Prices: 9 - Banker Bailout: \$4,000; 7 - Ginnygin: \$4,000; 5 - Full Queen: \$4,000; 4 - Outrageous Sadie: \$4,000; 6 - Starfromafar:

\$4,000; 3 - Waimea Bay: \$4,000; 2 - Read Richies Notes: \$4,000; 8 - Miss Doctor Ty: \$4,000; 1 - Silver Partner: \$4,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$29.576

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
9	Banker Bailout	10.00	5.60	5.20	\$2.00 Exacta	9-7	72.60	28,375
7	Ginnygin		11.60	10.80	\$2.00 Trifecta	9-7-5	855.00	20,936
5	Full Queen			10.00	\$2.00 Daily Double	4-9	71.60	12,666
					\$2.00 Superfecta	9-7-5-4	3,624.80	9,284

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm         Horse Name         Start         1/4         1/2         3/4         Str         Fin           9         Banker Bailout         6         82 1/2         84         54 1/2         21/2         12 3/4           7         Ginnygin         4         2Head         2Head         11         11/2         22 3/4           5         Full Queen         9         96 1/2         98         8 9 1/4         55 1/2         34 3/4           4         Outrageous Sadie         3         43/4         43/4         21         31/2         45 3/4           6         Starfromafar         1         71 1/2         73 1/2         44 1/2         43 1/2         56 1/2           3         Waimea Bay         2         1Head         63 1/4         78 3/4         68         610           2         Read Richies Notes         7         31/2         1Head         64 3/4         78 1/4         710 3/4           8         Miss Doctor Ty         5         61         53 1/4         99 1/4         913 1/4         817 3/4           1         Silver Partner         8         53/4         3Head         33         811 1/4         91 9/4			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
7 Ginnygin 4 2Head 11 11/2 22 3/4 5 Full Queen 9 96 1/2 98 89 1/4 55 1/2 34 3/4 4 Outrageous Sadie 3 43/4 43/4 21 31/2 45 3/4 6 Starfromafar 1 71 1/2 73 1/2 44 1/2 43 1/2 56 1/2 3 Waimea Bay 2 1Head 63 1/4 78 3/4 68 610 2 Read Richies Notes 7 31/2 1Head 64 3/4 78 1/4 710 3/4 8 Miss Doctor Ty 5 61 53 1/4 99 1/4 913 1/4 817 3/4	Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
5 Full Queen 9 96 1/2 98 89 1/4 55 1/2 34 3/4 4 Outrageous Sadie 3 43/4 43/4 21 31/2 45 3/4 6 Starfromafar 1 71 1/2 73 1/2 44 1/2 43 1/2 56 1/2 3 Waimea Bay 2 1 Head 63 1/4 78 3/4 68 610 2 Read Richies Notes 7 31/2 1 Head 64 3/4 78 1/4 710 3/4 8 Miss Doctor Ty 5 61 53 1/4 91 1/4 817 3/4	9	Banker Bailout	6	8 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>4</sup>	5 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>2 3/4</sup>
4 Outrageous Sadie 3 43/4 43/4 21 31/2 45 3/4 6 Starfromafar 1 71 1/2 73 1/2 44 1/2 43 1/2 56 1/2 3 Waimea Bay 2 1Head 63 1/4 78 3/4 68 610 2 Read Richies Notes 7 31/2 1Head 64 3/4 78 1/4 710 3/4 8 Miss Doctor Ty 5 61 53 1/4 91 1/4 817 3/4	7	Ginnygin	4	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>2 3/4</sup>
6 Starfromafar 1 71 1/2 73 1/2 44 1/2 43 1/2 56 1/2 3 Waimea Bay 2 1 Head 63 1/4 78 3/4 68 610 2 Read Richies Notes 7 31/2 1 Head 64 3/4 78 1/4 710 3/4 8 Miss Doctor Ty 5 61 53 1/4 99 1/4 913 1/4 817 3/4	5	Full Queen	9	9 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	0	8 <sup>9 1/4</sup>	9	3
3 Waimea Bay 2 1 Head 63 1/4 78 3/4 68 610 2 Read Richies Notes 7 31/2 1 Head 64 3/4 78 1/4 710 3/4 8 Miss Doctor Ty 5 61 53 1/4 99 1/4 913 1/4 817 3/4	4	Outrageous Sadie	3	-	7	_	U	7
2 Read Richies Notes 7 3 <sup>1/2</sup> 1 <sup>Head</sup> 6 <sup>4</sup> 3 <sup>4</sup> 7 <sup>8</sup> 1 <sup>4</sup> 7 <sup>10</sup> 3 <sup>4</sup> 8 Miss Doctor Ty 5 6 <sup>1</sup> 5 <sup>3</sup> 1 <sup>4</sup> 9 <sup>9</sup> 1 <sup>4</sup> 9 <sup>13</sup> 1 <sup>4</sup> 8 <sup>17</sup> 3 <sup>4</sup>	6	Starfromafar	1	,	,	-	-	0
8 Miss Doctor Ty 5 6 <sup>1</sup> 5 <sup>3</sup> 1/4 9 <sup>9</sup> 1/4 9 <sup>13</sup> 1/4 8 <sup>17</sup> 3/4	3	Waimea Bay	2	1	U	,	•	
2/4 Hood 2 11 1/4 10 1/4	2	Read Richies Notes	7	3 <sup>1/2</sup>		0	1	1
1 Silver Partner 8 5 <sup>3/4</sup> 3 <sup>Head</sup> 3 <sup>3</sup> 8 <sup>11 1/4</sup> 9 <sup>19 1/4</sup>	8	Miss Doctor Ty	5	•	0	U	0	0
	1	Silver Partner	8	5 <sup>3/4</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	$3^3$	8 <sup>11 1/4</sup>	9 <sup>19 1/4</sup>

Trainers: 9 - Chase, Timothy; 7 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 5 - Servideo, Robert; 4 - Rogers, J.; 6 - Albright, George; 3 - Wolfe, Jr., Robert; 2 - Reagan, Norman;

8 - Woodard, Joe; 1 - Kravets, Bruce

Owners: 9 -Timothy K. Chase; 7 - Bush Racing Stable; 5 - Zanek Stable; 4 -J. Michael Rogers; 6 - Chessmate Thoroughbreds International LLC; 3

-Marcia L. Wolfe; 2 -Marcus D. Rodriguez; 8 - Hays, Billy, Donna and Justin; 1 - Stevark Stable, Inc.;

## **Footnotes**

BANKER BAILOUT was never far back, raced along the inside on the last turn then angled outward and drew off late while under urging. GINNYGIN stumbled at the start, then vied for the early lead and drew clear on the far turn but was outfinished in the final yards. FULL QUEEN was slow early, raced along the two path on the second turn, then found her best stride late. OUTRAGEOUS SADIE was close up and two wide on the second turn, then made a late bid but tired from earlier efforts. STARFROMAFAR was close up early, raced three wide on the second turn, then lacked a late response. WAIMEA BAY vied for the early lead, was through after a half and faded on the far turn. READ RICHIES NOTES stalked the pace and reached contention early, was two wide on the last turn then faltered. MISS DOCTOR TY was close up early, raced two wide on the second turn while tiring. SILVER PARTNER vied for the early lead, raced inside on the far turn then flattened out.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.